UNOFFICIAL COPY

After Recording Return To: CenTrust Bank, N.A. 385 Waukegan Road Northbrook, IL 60062



1410044001 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/10/2014 09:52 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Release of Mortgage

KNOW ALBY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, CENTRUST BANK N.A., a Corporation in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness seconed by the Mortgage, hereinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of all notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed, does herely REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM unto Diane S. Levy, as Trustee of the Diane S. Levy Living Trust, heirs, legal representatives and assigns all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain MORTGAGE and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, bearing date the 8th day of January, 2009 and recorded in the Recorder's office of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, as Document No. 0905655023 and No. 0905655024, to the premises therein described, situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit-

UNIT 1412 AND PARKING UNIT NO. 3-13 IN THE 340 WEST SUPERIOR CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF LOTS 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 AND 16 ALL INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 18 IN BUTLER, WRIGHT AND WEBSTER'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANCE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPT PARTS LYING THE CONCRETE SURFACE OF GROUND LEVELS FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION 13.40, CITY OF CHICAGO DATUM) AND LYING BELOW THE CONCRETE SURFACE CEILING OF SAID GROUND LEVEL FIRST FLOOR (ELFVATION 30.07 CITY OF CHICAGO DATUM), WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXABIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0920190306 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

Permanent Index No: 17-09-200-017-1093 & 17-09-200-017-1184

Property Address: 340 W. Superior Street, Unit 1412, Chicago, IL 60654

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE

1410044001 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RÉCÒRDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE WAS FILED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said, CENTRUST BANK N.A , has caused these presents to be signed by its <u>President</u> , and attested by its <u>VP</u> , and its	
presents to be signed by its President Preside	day of March 2014
seal to be hereto affixed, this 19th	day or <u>iviation,</u> 2014.
	BY: Jan Dane Nichon
Q _A	Title: President
J-Ox	Attest: MIDTA MOOCHOU
· C	Title: VP
0	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	4
COUNTY OF COOK	
I. Laura Guardado, a nota	ry public in 2.0d for said County, in the State
oforogoid DO HERERY CERTIFY	THAT Jim McMahon, personally known to me to
1 41 Descrident of Cen	Trust Bank N.A. and Kristin Keaschail,
name and lay known to me to be the	VP of said corpo ation, and personally known to
he the come percons whose names at	re subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in persona and se	everally acknowledged that as such President
and <u>VP</u> they signed and	delivered the said instrument and caused the
corporation to be affixed hereto, pur	rsuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of coluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said
said corporation, as their free and voc corporation, for the uses and purpos	of therein set forth
Given under my hand and se	eal this <u>19th</u> day of <u>March</u> 2014.
Commission expires: 5/13/2017	Notary Public: Jura Guardedo
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURA GUARDADO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-13-2017